14000017371

(Requestor's Name)					
(Address)					
(Address)					
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)					
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL					
(Business Entity Name)					
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies Certificates of Status					
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					

Office Use Only



400256124544

01/29/14--01005--014 **130.00

1/29/14 Effective Date

2014 JAN 30 AM **9:** 38

JAN 3 1 2013 T. HAMPTON

CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC.

417 E. Virginia Street, Suite 1 • Tallahassee, Florida 32301 (850) 224-8870 • 1-800-342-8062 • Fax (850) 222-1222

ARMENIA INVESTMENT PROPERTIES,	
LLC	
	_
	Art of Inc. File
	LTD Partnership File
	Foreign Corp. File
	L.C. File
	Fictitious Name File
	Trade/Service Mark
	Merger File
	Art. of Amend. File
	RA Resignation
	Dissolution / Withdrawal
	Annual Report / Reinstatement
	Cert. Copy
	Photo Copy
	Certificate of Good Standing
	Certificate of Status
	Certificate of Fictitious Name
	Corp Record Search
	Officer Search
	Fictitious Search
Signature	Fictitious Owner Search
	Vehicle Search
	Driving Record
Requested by: SETH 01/30/14	UCC 1 or 3 File
Name Date Time	UCC 11 Search
name Date Time	UCC 11 Retrieval
Walk-In Will Pick Up	Courier

COVER LETTER

		egistration Section vision of Corporations				
٠	SUBJECT	ARMENIA INVESTM	ENT PROPERTIE	S, LLC.		
	SUBJECT	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	nited Liability Company			
	The enclose	ed Articles of Organization and fee(s) a	re submitted for filing.			
٠.	Please retur	n all correspondence concerning this m	natter to the following:	•		
		HAE JIN HONG				
*			Name of Person			
		ARMENIA INVEST	TMENT PROPE	RTIES, LLC		
	•		Firm/Company			
	10316 GREENHEDGES DRIVE					
TAMPA, FL 33626						
	E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)					
		information concerning this matter, ple	ase call:	٠		
	KIH.	CHOI CPA at (813 <u>876-644</u>	2		
		Name of Person	Area Code Daytime Teleph	one Number		
	Enclosed is	a check for the following amount:				
[: 	\$125.00 Fi	ling Fee \$\frac{130.00}{\sqrt{siling Fee & Certificate of Status}}	\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)		
٠.						
		Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Adds Registration Section Division of Corporat Clifton Building 2661 Executive Cent Tallahassee, FL 3230	ions er Circle		



RECEIVED

14 JAN 30 PM 2:58

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE ACCION OF DEMOCRATION Division of Corporations

January 30, 2014

CAPITAL CONNECTION INC BA

SUBJECT: ARMENIA INVESTMENT PROPERTIES, LLC

Ref. Number: W14000006189

We have received your document for ARMENIA INVESTMENT PROPERTIES, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$130.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Effective January 1, 2014, all limited liability company forms must be submitted in accordance with the Revised Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 605, Florida Statutes. The proper form is enclosed for your convenience.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Tammy Hampton Regulatory Specialist III

Letter Number: 514A00002062

www.sunbiz.org

Effective Date

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

FILED

ARMENIA INVESTMENT PROPERTIES, LLC.

2014 JAN 30 AM 9: 38

A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

(Pursuant to Chapter 605, Florida Statutes)

- 1. Name. The name of the limited liability company is ARMENIA INVESTMENT PROPERTIES, LLC.
- 2. <u>Purpose.</u> The purpose of this limited liability company may include the transaction of any and all lawful business for which limited liability companies may be organized in the state of Florida.
- 3. Address of Principal Office. The street address of the principal office of the limited liability company is:

10316 GREENHEDGES DRIVE, TAMPA, FL 33626

4. **Mailing Address.** The mailing address of the limited liability company is:

10316 GREENHEDGES DRIVE, TAMPA, FL 33626

- 5. <u>Management.</u> The limited liability company is to be managed by one or more members and is, therefore, a member-managed company.
- 6. Registered Agent, Registered Office, and Registered Agents Signature. The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent is:

HAE JIN HONG 10316 GREENHEDGES DRIVE TAMPA, FL 33626

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this Certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisional of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 60.5 F.S.

HAEVIN HONG

7. Managing Members. The name and address of each Managing Member is as follows:

TITLE

NAME AND ADDRESS

MGRM

CHOON JIP HONG

10316 GREENHEDGES DR.

TAMPA, FL 33626

MGRM

HAE JIN HONG

10316 GREENHEDGES DR.

TAMPA, FL 33626

8. **Effective Date.** The effective date of the limited liability company shall be the date of filing unless otherwise stated below:

JANUARY 29, 2014

Member

(In accordance with section: 605, Florida Statutes, the execution of this affidavit constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true and correct.)